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Joacf P. 8lrefmmn, Referee

(Joyoe Howe8
PUiTEsToDI8PUTl3:(

(Ulclonmclflc Railroad ccapany

smw OF aml: “Claim of Joyce Howes that:

1. The carrier violrted the cur33W.y controlllxg agreement
betveen t&a pm-tie6 to thl6 dispute when c% August 19, 1976, the superin-
tadant imposed the extxene pmalty of distie~l on the pewon of JOYfS
L.EoWm, General Clerk/Bllllng  2 P.M. - 10 P.M. on mrch 20, 1979.

2. %e carrier violated the ? -?antly controlJ&agagreemnt
betvean the partFee to thle dispute by mid dlsmlo~l in that the ap-
parent reason for the di6ale6al ~a6 the fliin&  of a personal injury
redem F&ployers Liability Act cl8i.m vhich was nettled on Wrcb 2, WI9.

3. The carr ier violated the currently controlliug sgreaeat
between the partieswhen contrary toite owapol.icyandpmct.iae refused
tohonor a treating phyelcian's prescription thatsaldJOYCXL.H-
should not go to work for the parlod of the month of March, 1979 for
medl~alreaoom musedby ~aln,jury eufferedby maidJOYCEL.PCWBS OIP
Mrch 28, 19n during the worse of her employmnt for the mrrier.

4. Ourler should nov be requlred~ reinstats Gaeelrl Clerk/
2 P.M. to 10 P.M.,JOYcE L. EWES, to ecrvlce.

OPIHIOi4 OP EOARD: Ae of March 20, 1979 Claimant Joyce L. Haves, A i;eneral
Clerk/Billing, was consldared by the Q%rrler to tive

forefeited oealorlty for f8llur&io report to iuty within ten dayv after
expQmtlon of a leave of absence under Rule k3$) of the contmct. On
AargPst  21, 1980 ClaImant's attorney filed a Botloe of Intent to file an
erpmrte s~rolonwlth the Platlonal~ilroadAd&3t4mentBoard,ThM
DiViOiOn.

Rule 46(c) of the contract provide8 In pertinent part that:

"AU clalm or grievance8 Involved In a decision by the
hi est deai&nated  offiar shall be barred unless within nine
(9Ymonths fraa the date of said offlu's decision proceed-
ings are lnntltuted by the cmploye or the duly authorSed
representative before the appro~late division of the Mtloasl
Bailroad AdJuntmmt Board or a system, group or regloM1 bcud
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"of ad.jwtment  haaa ken agreed to by the partiss hereto
a6 provided inSectIon 3,Secondofthe Rallvay Labor
Act."

The record estabUshes +Uaat the decision by the Ckrrier's highest
designted officer was rendered on August 27, i979. Ruie 46(c) required the
said Notice of Intent to have been filed by May 27, l.g&. In vlev of the
mtlce hating been filed almost three wntha later the claim is out of tine.
ti Referee ayes stated in.besd 19164:

"%e letter of vrltten notice of intention to
file ex psrte 3ubatission fran the Qrgbnlzatlon  Iv dated
August 26, 2370, *bout 14 ?ponthv after the date of
denial by +-he ilghaat offipwr of the Qbrrier desigasted
to handle c.laisa alvl grivvances. Since the Organlurtim
failed to comply with Rule 33 of the Agreement by not
progressing the czme to the Third Division witbin nine
months of the fimsl denial by the Ckrrler, av required
by the rule,ve &re barred fromhandling the claim and.
it 1s for that reanon d1smlwEd.'

FINDRiGS: The lWrd Division of the adjustment  Bonrd, upon the vhole
record anl all the evidence, flnia and holds:

That the parties valved oral hearing;

'Ikat the C¶rrler and +he &?ployes Involved In this dispute
are re6peotively Carrier and &ployesvithinthe ilieanlng of the N4ilwsy
Iaber Act, CLP approved June 21, 1934;

That this Mrieion of the Ad.juatmsnt  Board hae jurisdiction over
the dlepute involved herein; and

!lMtthe clnlmls barred.

AU ARD

MTIOEAL RAILHQ4D ANlslldETn BOARD
By Order of Tnird Division

Dated at QiUga, IUinOiv, this 26th dsy Of February 19&.


